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October 30, 2008

Century Contractors, Inc
cio John Proce
640'1 W 75'h Street
Bedford Park, lL 60638

R E NOTICE OF FIRST VIOLATION
Certif ied Mail Receipt No.: 7006 215A 0004 5093 4727
Publ ic Body: Cook County Forest Preserve Distr ict
Project:  Páving path with gravel@ 95'n Avenue & Kean
IDOL Case No.:  2008-PW-4P08-0107

Dear Sir  or Madam:

This let ter is formal not ice of the cleterminat ion by the l l l inois Deparlment of Labor ( IDOL) that
the above named addressees have violated the l l l inois Prevai l ing Wage Act (820 ILCS 130/ ' l  et .  seq )
(Act) This letter constrtutes a Notice of First Violation and is issued by IDOL pu rsuant to Section '1 '1a of

the Act,  and the Prevai l ing wage Hearing Procedures, 56l l l  Adm code i00.

The Deoartment has determined that the above named addressees have violated the Act in regard to the

above referenced project by the following conduct:

The above named addressee's have violated Section 3 of the Act by failing to pay the prevailing rate of
wages of Cook County to its workers. The Department has determined that the total amount of wages by

which workers were underpaid was $12,657.70. This amount represents the difference between actual

wages paid and the amount required under ihe Act. The assessed 20% statutory penalty amounted to

$Z,Sgt.S¿ The total  amount assessed against the contractor on this project was $15,189.24'  The

Department has received payment for back wages on this project. However, the penalty is past

due and has been referred to the Attorney General's office for collection of the monies owed to the

Department. Please note that the penalty increases to 50% for a second or subsequent action to recover

underpayments.

lf the Deoartment determines that the above named addressees have committed a second violation of the
Act within five (5) years of the date of a Notice of First Violation, they will be subject to a summary
debarment for a period of four (4) years, dur ing which t ime l t  wi l l  be unable to perform work on any publ ic

work project. Upon issuance of Notice of Second Violation, they have the right to request a hearing to
contest the violations underlying the Nctices of First and Second Vìolations, pursuant to Section 1 1a of the
Act and the Prevailing Wage Hearing Procedures A hearing is NOT available solely upon Notice of First
Violation
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